GP10GP10GP10General Purpose Open Loop Vector AC DriveGeneral Purpose Open Loop Vector AC DriveGeneral Purpose Open Loop Vector AC DriveGeneral Purpose Open Loop Vector AC Drive
C
• Dual Rating
- Normal Duty Rated (110% OL / 1 Minute)
- Heavy Duty Rated (150% OL / 1 Minute)
• Two control methods
- Open Loop (Sensorless) Vector
- Volts / Hertz
• Motor Auto Tuning for optimum performance
- Full Dynamic Tuning (spinning motor)
- Static Tuning (loaded motor, not spinning)
- On-Line Tuning (continuous tuning while
running)
• Keypad: Graphic Back-lit LCD combined with
digital LED, Copy Function, 5 lines x 13
characters
• Uniform programming parameters with VG10
• Soft Switching Technology to eliminate
output filters
• -10oC to 50oC (+14oF to 122oF)
• PID Control
• Smart Speed Search
• Two Second Control Power Ride Through
• Serial Communication (RS485 Modbus
Standard; LonWorks, DeviceNet, Metasys N2,
Profibus-DP, Canbus and Interbus-S optional)
• Dynamic Braking built in - 15HP and
below Normal Duty, 10HP Heavy Duty
• +/- 0-10 Vdc or 4-20 mA reference inputs
• Programmable I/O
• Overtorque detection
• Dual Motor parameter table
• NEMA 1, 12 or 4, Open Chassis
• Saflink compatible
STATUS & FAULT DIAGNOSES
MONITOR PANEL
SAFLINKTM is an innovative
tool designed for easier
programming and trouble-
shooting of Saftronics
drives.
Please visit our Web site at
www.saftronics.com and try
out a demo -version.
DIGITAL OPERATOR
P/N: 027-GP10B1
Rev: 06/2005
24 / 7
Emergency
Support
Call
800 533-0031
The Choice for General Purpose ApplicationsGP10
RATINGS & DIMENSIONS
SPECIFICATIONS
TERMINAL LAYOUT
(S)
(R)
(T)
X6
C1
11
V2
12
13
X9
G
CM
X8
X7
X5
X4
X3
X2
X1
REV
FWD
N-
P1
P+
L3
L2
L1
4-20mA (250K   )
0-10VDC (20K   )
AUXILLARY FREQ. REF.
0V
POWER SUPPLY
FREQ. SETTING
0-10V (22K   )
MASTER FREQ. REF.
MASTER FREQ. REF.
+10V, 20mA
CONTACT
RUN
Y5A
Y5C
30A
CONTACT
FAULT 30C
30B
TRANSFER SWITCH
DUAL DIRECTION
OUTPUTS
CONNECTION
TERMINAL(0V)
SEQUENCE COMMON
TERMINAL
CMY
Y4
Y2
Y3
Y1
WHEN CLOSED
CM
ANALOG OUTPUT
0-10VDC 11
FMA
PULSE OUTPUT
FMP
DIGITAL OPERATOR
FORWARD RUN
REVERSE RUN
WHEN CLOSED
DC LINK CHOKE
___mH,___A
G
W
V
U
27VDC MAX
CONTACTS RATED:
50mA MAX
RELAY OUTPUTS
FOR DETAILED
INFORMATION
MANUAL
INSTRUCTION
REFER TO
99
98
L3
SUPPLY
CUSTOMER
DISCONNECT
L2
L1
T3
AC_MOTOR
T2
T1
M
N
P
W D
H
29.7
To maintain maximum uptime and performance,
Saftronics offers a 24 hour / 7 day per week toll
free emergency support. The Saftronics technical
support team is available for trouble shooting assis-
tance as well as weekend and holiday shipment of
repair parts.